FORM PTO-1595 RECO 04 - 17 - (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Attorney Docket No.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patonis and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying parties: Zenon J. Woznica Calvin Messersmith John Nalewaja Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: North Dakota State University Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 5167 City: Fargo State: North Dakota ZIP: 58105
☐ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No. 10/034,841 Additional numbers a	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>James P. Krueger</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1135 {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account}
16/2002 DBYRNE 0000106 061135 10034841 DO NOT USI FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statemen and signature.	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zenon J. Woznica, a citizen of Poland and resident of 23 Bison Court, Fargo, ND 58102; Calvin Messersmith, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 501 Forest Avenue, Unit F, Fargo, ND 58102; and John Nalewaja, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 1121-11th Street North, Fargo, ND 58102, are the inventors of a certain new and useful High pH Oil Based Adjuvant Blend for Enhancing Efficacy of Pesticides described and claimed in the application Attorney Docket No. 72282, U.S. Serial No. 10/034,841, for United States Letters Patent executed by us concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY, a nonprofit educational institution organized and existing under the Constitution of the State of North Dakota, whose principal offices are located at North Dakota State University, P.O. Box 5167, Fargo, North Dakota 58105, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zenon J. Woznica, Calvin Messersmith, and John Nalewaja, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the said NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, and in and to the application for patent, including any divisional, substitute, or continuation application which may grow out of or replace the said application for patent, and in and to any Letters Patent issuing from the said application or applications and any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent; the invention, application or applications, Letters Patent, and any reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by the said NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

277167 -1-

PATENT REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0113

And we covenant and agree that, at the request of the said NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and without expense to us do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments which may be or may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or extending any and all Letters Patent for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the said NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY's right to the invention and Letters Patent and will testify in cases of interference when requested to do so by the said NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY.

Executed this 20th day March of 2002.

State of North Dakota)SS County of Cass

On this 20th day of March, 2002, before me personally appeared to me, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DALE ZETOCHA Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2007

-2-

Executed this 20th day March of 2002.
Calvin Messersmith
State of North Dakota)
County of Cass)
On this 20th day of March , 2002, before me personally appeared to me, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notory Page Lic DALE ZETOCHA Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2007
Executed this 10 day March of 2002.
John Malewaja
State of North Dakota)
County of Cass)
On this <u>207h</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally appeared to me, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Dale Betocha Notary Public

-3-

277167

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

DALE ZETOCHA Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2007